

DESCRIPTIONS (Continued from Page 1)

insurance as respects to Mount Diablo USD, its subsidiaries, officials and employees. Any insurance or self insurance maintained by Mount Diablo USD, its subsidiaries, officials and employees shall be excess of the Devereux Foundations insurance and shall not contribute with it.

Deductibles: General Liability - \$2.0m; Automobile - \$250k; Workers Compensation - \$750k; Crime - \$50k

The above referenced Professional and General Liability Policy affords the following Abuse and Molestation Limits:

\$3,000,000 per occurrence

\$6,000,000 aggregate

**ADDITIONAL INSURED ENDORSEMENT – WHERE REQUIRED BY CONTRACT –
GL ONLY**

Named Insured The Devereux Foundation			Endorsement Number 17
Policy Symbol	Policy Number HLM33HPP190023	Policy Period 7/1/2019 To 7/1/2020	Endorsement Date
Issued By (Name of Insurance Company) United Specialty Insurance Company			

THIS ENDORSEMENT CHANGES THE POLICY. PLEASE READ IT CAREFULLY.

In consideration of the premium charged:

- (1) Solely for the purposes of the coverage afforded under INSURING AGREEMENT (B) of this Policy and subject to the terms and conditions set forth in this endorsement, the term "**Insured**," as defined in Section III DEFINITIONS of this Policy, shall include any person or entity with whom/which the **Named Insured** has a written agreement, effective during the **Policy Period**, to provide such person or entity insured status under this Policy (each an "Additional Insured"), but solely with respect to any liability imposed or sought to be imposed on such Additional Insured as a result of the acts, errors or omissions of an original **Insured**.
- (2) No coverage will be available under this Policy for that portion of **Loss** or **Defense Expenses** for any **Claim** against an Additional Insured resulting from the actual or alleged acts, errors or omissions of an Additional Insured.
- (3) An Additional Insured's status as an **Insured** under this Policy shall immediately terminate when the **Named Insured's** agreement to provide such status terminates.
- (4) If a written agreement between the **Named Insured** and an Additional Insured providing indemnity or contribution in favor of such Additional Insured exists, the amount, extent and scope of coverage available under this Policy to such Additional Insured will be no greater than the amount, extent and scope of indemnification available to such Additional Insured as agreed to by the **Named Insured** in such agreement.
- (5) It is understood and agreed that the Additional Insured(s) share in the applicable Limits of Liability set forth in ITEM 4.B. of the Declarations.

All other terms, conditions and limitations of this Policy shall remain unchanged.